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MSHSAA ACTIVITIES

Fall
Activity Coach Coach’s Email
Cross Country Kaleb McMunn kimcmunn@spsmail.org
Football Frank Tristan fttristan@spsmail.org
Girls Golf Ron Yocum ryocum@spsmail.org
Boys Soccer Jeff Rogers jarogers@spsmail.org
Softball Turner Jackson twjackson@spsmail.org
Boys Swimming Steve Boyce sboyce@spsmail.org
Girls Tennis Andrew Pohlman atpohlman@spsmail.org
Volleyball Iceley Stieb imstieb@spsmail.org
Winter
Activity Coach Coach’s Email
Archery Stephanie Bates sbates@spsmail.org
Bowling - -

Boys Basketball

Brian McTague

bpmctague@spsmail.org

Girls Basketball Matt Powell mmpowell@spsmail.org
Girls Swimming Steve Boyce sboyce@spsmail.org
Boys & Girls Wrestling Bud Donnell fmdonnell@spsmail.org
Spring
Activity Coach Coach’s Email
Baseball Jim Julian jgulian@spsmail.org
Fishing Team Aundrea Hill ahill@spsmail.org
Boys Golf Zach Rothgeb zdrothgeb@spsmail.org
Girls Soccer Jeff Rogers jarogers@spsmail.org
Boys Tennis Andrew Pohlman atpohlman@spsmail.org
Girls Track Gerald Davis gidavis@spsmail.org
Boys Track Steve Boyce sboyce@spsmail.org
Spirit Teams
Activity Coach Coach’s Email
Cheer Ryan Campbell rmcampbell@spsmail.org

Dance (Crimson Girls)

Nikki Johnson

cnjohnson@spsmail.org

#FLOCKISFAMILY
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COUNSELING CENTER STAFF

Counselors

Jamie Jo Temple

Email: jjtemple@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8961

Last Name: A-D

Emma Sherrell

Email: eksherrell@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8962

Last Name: E-L

Kristi Ditzfeld

Email: kditzfeld@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8964

Last Name: M-R

Hannah White

Email: hmwhite@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8963

Last Name: S-Z

Counselors Administrative Assistant
Jessica Brannon

Email: jlbrannon@spsmail.org

Phone: (417) 523-8960

Registrar
Maddie Tate

Email: mbtate@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8903

ATHLETIC TRAINING STAFF

Athletic Trainers
Daniel "Danny” McGuire
Email: daniel.mcguire@mercy.net

Allison Mayfield
Email: allison.mayfield2@mercy.net

MUSIC RELATED ACTIVITIES

Band *
Sponsor: Troy Cronkhite — tdcronkhite@spsmail.org

e Flag Corps — Performs with marching band; promotes school spirit.
Anyone can tryout.

e Jazz Ensemble — An auditioned group that travels playing various
styles of jazz ensemble literature. Must be currently enrolled in band
or orchestra, unless playing the guitar. Auditions in early November.

e Marching Band — The most visible & active band ensemble at GHS,
the Falcon PRIDE Marching Band, provides entertainment at all home
football games. They travel the area for competitions & participate in
local parades. Must be in Symphonic or Concert Band to participate
unless you are in Color Guard. Rehearsals may begin in July, and the
season lasts through October.

e Winter Guard — An indoor performance group. Members learn a
choreographed flag routine to execute at different competitions
around the state. Anyone is eligible to try out in November. The
season lasts through the end of April.

Choir *
Sponsor: Tabitha Tracy — tmtracy@spsmail.org
An elective course that provides advanced training in large choral work &
individual improvement of one tone quality, blend, and diction. The group
performs in several school events and activities outside of the usual class time.
Teacher approval is required.
e Chamber Choir — This is an auditioned mixed-voiced ensemble for
Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors who perform advanced literature.
This choir will travel and compete for contest.
e Advanced Treble — This is a non-auditioned upper-class soprano/alto
ensemble. This choir will travel and compete for contest. This class is
for juniors and seniors who've completed Chorus II.
e Tenor/Bass Choir — This is a non-auditioned Tenor/Bass ensemble.
This class is open for any sophomore, junior, or senior who wants to
take a choir class without prior experience.

Orchestra *
Sponsor: Austin Grega — agrega@spsmail.org
An elective course offered for freshmen and advanced students who play string
instruments. Gives opportunity to perform and enjoy many different types of
music, from classical to jazz to classic rock.
e Silly Strings — An extra-curricular chamber orchestra for students
looking to expand their playing experiences.
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JOURNALISM & CREATIVE MEDIA

The Glendale 411

Sponsor: Cara Baxley — cbbaxley@spsmail.org, @theglendale411
(YouTube)

Bi-weekly online news show that covers topics relating to GHS and to
the Springfield community. We create news stories and social media
videos. Enroll in Broadcast Journalism | or Il or Media | or Il (creative
digital media).

Quill
Sponsor: John Robinson — jcrobinson@spsmail.org
A quarterly print magazine which covers GHS and the Springfield

community. Take Journalism II-Quill. This course requires a prerequisite:

Journalism I.

Yearbook

Sponsor: John Robinson — jcrobinson@spsmail.org

Design, write, and photograph the school year as you create the GHS
Yearbook. Enroll in Journalism ll-Yearbook. This course requires a
prerequisite: Journalism |.

MAIN OFFICE STAFF

Principal

Dr. Josh Groves

Email: jgroves@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8900

Assistant Principals

Dr. Lisa Anderson

Email: landerson320@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8902

Greg Kemper
Email: gkemper@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8903

Erin Schiebe
Email: evscheibe@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8914

Athletic Director/Assistant Principal
Steve Spence

Email: sspence@spsmail.org

Phone: (417) 523-8913

Coordinator of Site Intervention
Emily Massey

Email: emmassey@spsmail.org
Phone: (417) 523-8881

Principal Administrative Assistant
Heidi Hardy

Email: hhardy@spsmail.org

Phone: (417) 523-8901

Administrative Assistant to Assistant Principals/Athletic Director
Shelby Finney

Email: smfinney@spsmail.org

Phone: (417) 523-8902

Financial Administrative Assistant
Angie Holden

Email: alholden@spsmail.org

Phone: (417) 523-8904
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World Language Club

Sponsor: Caron Parnell — crparnell@spsmail.org

Encourages involvement in cultural activities outside the World
Languages classroom. Activities may include cultural events within the
community, foreign language films, trips to museums, restaurants, etc.
Anyone can participate, do not have to be currently enrolled in a Foreign
Language class.

YAC (Youth Against Cancer)

Sponsor: Daniel Slone — gslone@spsmail.org

A partnership of students & staff working with the American Cancer
Society to eliminate cancer.

YMAA (Youth Movement Against Alzheimer’s)

Sponsor: Kirsten Verhofstadt — kwverhofstadt@spsmail.org

A partnership of students & staff working to bring awareness and fight
against Alzheimer's.

* MSHSAA Activity

GHS MSHSAA ACTIVITIES AND CLUBS

Active Minds

Sponsor: Caron Parnell — crparnell@spsmail.org

A club to promote mental health & well-being. A variety of events are held
throughout the year, including guest speakers, game days and conversation
circles.

Big Sis, Little Sis/Falcon Sisters

Sponsor: Pamela Hudson — pmhudson@spsmail.org

Upperclassman girls tutoring underclassman girls with support as they
transition into and continue to thrive in high school. Club meetings, big
sisters reach out to little sisters weekly and group activities are throughout
the school year.

Board Game Club

Sponsor: Samuel Davis — smdavis@spsmail.org

Creates a fun space to play games and meet new people. Board games
include Magic the Gathering, Yu-Gi-Oh, Dungeons & Dragons, classic board
games like Monopoly, and many more.

B2B (Brother to Brother)

Sponsor: Edmund Hodo — edmundhodo@spsmail.org and Gerald Davis —
gidavis@spsmail.org

A dynamic organization dedicated to ensuring men of color have the
support needed to excel academically, socially, and professionally. Through
the strong bonds of brotherhood and mentorship, SAAB works on over 300
campuses in over 40 states.

Chemistry Club

Sponsors: Nicole Hardison — nmhardison@spsmail.org and Shaina Dunn —
sjdunn-gahman@spsmail.org

Members will prepare for and participate in chemistry related competitions
such as the Missouri State Dual Credit Championship and Chemistry
Olympiad. Students will perform various lab demonstrations, interact with
guest speakers, and team development strategies.

Chess Club

Sponsors: Bob Lynch — blynch@spsmail.org

Promotes the game of chess among students with a welcoming
environment for players of all skill levels. Participants will have the
opportunity to participate in tournaments, matches, and workshops to
enhance members'’ skills.
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DECA (Distributive Education Clubs of America)

Sponsor: Aundrea Hill — ahill@spsmail.org

Prepares emerging leaders & entrepreneurs in marketing, finance,
hospitality & management opportunities to travel & experience leadership
training, serve the community, and network around the country. This
group also operates the school store, The Nest.

Dungeons and Dragons Club

Sponsor: Bob Lynch — blynch@spsmail.org

The Glendale D&D club is a creative and exciting space where students
come together to embark on epic adventures in the world of Dungeons &
Dragons. Whether you're a seasoned dungeon crawler or brand new to
the game, the club welcomes everyone to create characters, solve puzzles,
battle monsters, and tell unforgettable stories. It's a chance to build
teamwork, improve problem-solving skills, and unleash your imagination.
Led by passionate players, each session is packed with laughs, challenges,
and surprises. Join the club to meet friends, explore new worlds, and
become part of a growing community of adventurers!

Empowerment

Sponsor: Edmund Hodo — edmundhodo@spsmail.org

Students seeking to encourage tolerance, cultural awareness, and an
understanding that there is unity within diversity. We will host guest
speakers on pressing issues.

Environmental Club

Sponsor: Crystal Wake — cgwake@spsmail.org

This club is for students who are passionate about exploring Missouri’s
natural beauty, working with native plants, and committed to overall
environmental protection.

eSports
Sponsor: Edmund Hodo — edmundhodo@spsmail.org

The types of games tend to be popular multiplayer games on various
game consoles and Personal Computers. Competitions are organized in
the form of tournaments and leagues in which players compete
individually or in teams with others.

Etiquette Club

Sponsor: Bud Donnell — fmdonnell@spsmail.org

Enlighten students and encourage a positive life changing mindset within
our school community.

Speech and Debate *

Sponsor: Allen Sutton — amsutton@spsmail.org

Students compete on the local, state, and national level in events like
Congressional Debate, Public Forum Debate, International
Extemporaneous Speaking, and Dramatic or Humorous Interpretation.
Students will learn to communicate, research, think critically, write, and
perform.

Student Council

Sponsor: Jenny Cofield — jcofield@spsmail.org

This group is the voice of the student body. Officers are elected annually
to represent each grade level. All students who meet the required 3.0
GPA, 90% attendance, and have zero incidents of ISS or OSS on their
high school record are welcome and encouraged to join and run for an
officer position. Juniors and seniors who are meeting the above stated
requirements can apply and serve as a member of the Student Council
Executive Cabinet.

Tri-M

Sponsor: Austin Grega — agrega@spsmail.org

A National Music Honor Society. Tri-M is a service-based organization
for any student involved with curricular music ensembles at Glendale.

Theater/Fine Arts/Drama *

Sponsor: Dustina Thomas — ddthomas@spsmail.org
Students can audition to participate in our school plays and
performances.

TSA (Technology Student Association)

Sponsor: Aundrea Hill — ahill@spsmail.org

Enhances personal development, leadership, and career opportunities
through extracurricular activities, competitions, and community service.

TPUSA (Turning Point USA)

Sponsor: Jeremy Cross — jlcross@spsmail.org

Offers a forum for debate on campus and allow a wide variety of
viewpoints to be heard. TPUSA offers a venue for open-minded
discussions.
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Scholar Bowl *

Sponsor: Brad Kelly — bkelly@spsmail.org

Students compete in trivia challenges against schools in the surrounding
area. Students must possess a wide range of knowledge, the desire to
learn, and the ability to quickly recall information.

Science Olympiad

Sponsor: Katie Alford — knalford@spsmail.org

A nationwide competition in the United States that challenges students
in various STEM disciplines through team-based events. It promotes
hands-on learning, critical thinking, and collaborative problem-solving
skills across subjects such as biology, chemistry, physics, engineering,
and earth sciences.

Sending Sunshine

Sponsor: Kristen Abiuso — knabiuso@spsmail.org

All students are welcome! Sending Sunshine offers students the
opportunity to make hand-made cards for patients in nursing and home-
care facilities; service hours are provided!

Service Learning

Sponsor: Jenny Cofield — jcofield@spsmail.org

A club where students can use their verified volunteer hours outside of
the school day to count towards a bronze, silver, or gold medal at the
end of each school year. Students have the option to let hours
accumulate until their senior year.

S2S (Sister to Sister)

Sponsor: Kai Isaia — kaisaia@spsmail.org and Emily Massey —
emmassey@spsmail.org

Is intended to form a sense of sisterhood and community to help
develop people who have the passion to become the best they can be,
ready to take on any role in life they choose.

SPEAC (Special Persons Education Awareness Collaborative)
Sponsor: Christine Chadwick — clchadwick@spsmail.org

Our job as a school is to inspire collaboration among students. Helping
all kids learn about each other without prejudice or stigma. We
encourage students to learn about disabilities and grow towards
empathy.

Falcon Reads

Sponsor: Samantha Donnalley — sadonnalley@spsmail.org

An active book club that is student led and designed to encourage reading
and build community. We do everything from reading (of course), high
school Battle of the Books, trivia nights, to field trips.

FBLA (Future Business Leaders or America)

Sponsor: Aundrea Hill — ahill@spsmail.org

Strengthens leadership skills, provides networking opportunities with
business professionals; allows the sharing of ideas, talents & energy in
community service projects and competition with students from other
schools at the district, state, and national levels.

FCA (Fellowship of Christian Athletes)

Sponsor: Brandon Nelson — bpnelson@spsmail.org

Links athletics and Christ together in the lives of students. Emphasis is
placed on student-athletes, but ALL students are welcome. Weekly meetings
include music, speakers, small groups & games. Additional events
throughout the school year.

FCCLA (Family, Career, & Community Leaders of America)

Sponsor: Rachel Sowards — rsowards@spsmail.org

For students who have previously, currently, or are planning to take a Family
Consumer Sciences course. Members addressing important personal, work,
and societal issues through FCCLA, competing in STAR events, leadership
development, travel, and service.

FFA (Future Farmers of America)

Sponsor: Makayla Barry — mrbarry@spsmail.org

FFA offers hands-on experiences in agriculture through fun activities like
raising animals, growing plants, and building projects. Students can also
compete in events, develop leadership skills, and earn scholarships while
making friends and exploring future careers.

First Priority
Sponsor: Kristen Abiuso — knabiuso@spsmail.org

All students are welcome! First Priority’s goal is to gather both believers and
non-believers to teach and equip them to share the gospel and their
testimonies with others!
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Flockappella
Sponsor: Kylee Daugherty — kaelmore@spsmail.org and Tabitha Tracy —

tmtracy@spsmail.org

A competitive mixed voice a cappella singing group comprised of GHS
students from all grades and musical abilities. We perform at school events,
as well as book gigs in the greater Springfield area, go on tour to feeder
schools, and host a concert every spring. Rehearsals are once weekly,
typically Tuesdays from 3:20-5:20pm.

Future Educators Club

Sponsor: Jenny Cofield — jcofield@spsmail.org

This is a national network of students and teacher leaders who are inspired
and excited by the teaching profession. Future educators cultivate highly
skilled educators by guiding young people on a path to becoming
accomplished teachers, beginning in high school, and extending through
college and into the profession. More information may be found at
https://mtsa.org/fta.

Glendale Performance Club

Sponsor: Matthew Baldwin — mrbaldwin@spsmail.org

For instrumentalists! Build your individual performance repertoire, gain
confidence, and serve your community through monthly recitals at nursing
homes and community events.

Glendale Service Society

Sponsor: Nicole Bueno — nbueno@spsmail.org

Develops and enhances student initiative, leadership & citizenship.
Responsible for the organization & success of two school-wide blood drives
and holiday basket collection and delivery.

GSA (Glendale Student Alliance)

Sponsor: Alee Money — aemoney@spsmail.org

We provide a safe space at school for all students to build an accepting and
supportive community. All are welcome!

HOSA (Health Occupations Students Association)

Sponsor: Katie Alford — knalford@spsmail.org

Enhances the delivery of compassionate, quality healthcare by providing
opportunities for knowledge, skill, and leadership development of all health
occupation students.

Interact

Sponsor: Jamie Jo Temple - jjtemple@spsmail.org and Emma Sherrell —
eksherrell@spsmail.org

Service & philanthropic projects led by students in our community &
around the world. Sponsored by SE Rotary. Monthly meetings for service
& social activities.

NAHS (National Art Honor Society)

Sponsor: Jessica Blackburn — jlblackburn@spsmail.org; Jodi Morris —
jemorris@spsmail.org; Vaughan Ward — vaward@spsmail.org

Helps students excel in visual arts by encouraging creativity and
leadership, while also providing opportunities for art-related volunteer
activities and community outreach. Members receive peer recognition,
leadership opportunities, and can connect with a network of fellow art
enthusiasts.

NHS (National Honor Society)

Sponsor: Nicole Bueno — nbueno@spsmail.org

Recognizes juniors and seniors who maintain a 4.0 GPA and exhibit
leadership, community service, and character.

Peer Mediation

Sponsor: Jamie Jo Temple — jjtemple@spsmail.org and Emma Sherrell -
eksherrell@spsmail.org

Mediators are trained to help peers in conflict resolution by facilitating
using specific problem-solving skills in sit down or online formats.

Ping Pong Club

Sponsor: Alee Money — aemoney@spsmail.org

Ping pong club is a club open to everyone, from table tennis champions
to beginners! We meet once a month to play ping pong.

Powerlifting Club

Sponsor: Justin Murray — jemurray@spsmail.org

All students are welcome to the powerlifting club, where students train
for strength and technique in three powerlifting disciplines. Students
compete in both High School Powerlifting meets and sanctioned
powerlifting organization meets.
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